Section 106

,'Note The copy account must be
’¢authunﬁcnted by the written
, signature(s) of the Liquidator(s)

.
-

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04352197

Name of Company

ABC Claims Ltd

1\Wa Kate Elizabeth Breese
Oxford Chambers

Oxford Road

Guiseley

Leeds

LS20 9AT

1 gwe nolice that a general meeting of the company was duly held onfsummeoned for 23 May 2013 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1988, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 15 attached) lad
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of, and that the same was done
accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting,

>

2 gwve notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on/summoned for 23 May 2013
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the same was done accordingly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at Walsh Taylor, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 9AT

The winding up covers the penod from 20 December 2014 {opening of winding up} to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

There were no creditors represented in person or by proxy at the meeting and accordingly there was no quorum
Accordingly the following resolutions were deemed to have been passed

a) To accept the kquidator’s final report and account,
b) To approve the liquidator's release from office

Signed & K IDQ Date _ 23 May 2013

Walsh Taylor
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guiseley

Leeds
LS20 GAT
Ref ABCOO01/KB/ZC/TWIAW <
T *A290SSA9*

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow AZ3 24/05/2013 #255

COMPANIES HOUSE




ABC Claims Ltd
(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 20 December 2011 To 23 May 2013

SofAf £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
6,995 00 Cash at Bank 6,941 98
6,941 98
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 3000
Preparation of S of A 6,000 00
Liquidators Fees 35020
Office Holders Expenses 174 00
Postage (Cat1) - no VAT 19 89
Stationery (Cat2) with VAT 5825
Statutory Advertising 264 48
Irrecoverable VAT 4418
(6,941 98)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(2,065 81) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NiL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(32,035 22) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(4,883 59) Employees NIL
(117,000 00) Corporation Tax NIL
(3,733 00) PAYE/NIC NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(152,723.62) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Kate Elizabeth Breese
Liquidator
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502 23 May 2013 09 20




ABC Claims Limited - In
Liquidation

Company No: 04352197

Liquidator's Final Report
Pursuant to $106 of the Insolvency Act 1986

23 May 2013

Registered Office
Walsh Taylor
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guiseley
Leeds
LS20 9AT



CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Realisation of Assets

3 Investigations

4 Creditors

5 Liquidator's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

6 Conclusion

ENCLOSURES

A Liquidator's Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod 20 December 2011 to 23 May 2013
B Time Analysis for the Penod 20 December 2011 to 23 May 2013

C Liguidator's Disbursements and Expenses

D Minutes of Final Meetings

E Creditors' Guide to Fees & Walsh Taylor's Charging and Disbursement Rates

Introduction

11 This report provides an update on the progress in the hquidation of ABC Claims Limited (the

Company) | was appointed Liquidator of the Company at the first meeting of creditors held
on 20 December 2011

12 | enclose at Appendix A an account of the Liguidator's Recelpts and Payments for the penod
ended 23 May 2013, and for the Liquidation as a whole, with a companson to the Director's
Statement of Affairs values

2 Realisation of Assets
21 The Company's assets were shown by the Director in his estimated statement of affars as at

20 December 2011 to be

Asset Type Book Value £ Estimated toc Realise £
Cash at Bank £ 6,99500 £ 6,995 00




22

23

32

33

41

42

43

44

The sum of £6,941 98 has been received in respect of Cash at Bank

Total asset realisations achieved in this Liquidation are therefore £6,541 98

Investigations

In accordance with the Company Directors Disqualffication Act 1986 the liquidator has
submitted a report on the conduct of the Director of the Company to the Department for
Business, innovahon & Skills (BIS) As this 1s a confidential report, | am not able to disclose
the contents

The Liguidator also has a duty to investigate the extent of the Company's assets including
potential claims against third parties including the Director, and to report her findings, subject
to considerations of privilege and confidentiality and whether those investigations and/or any
potential itrgation might be compromised

The prelminary assessment of the conduct of the Company’s affairs pnor to winding up did
reveal certain matters that it was tn the interest of creditors for the Liquidator to pursue
These investigations did not lead to the prospect of any further realisations for the estate and
accordingly | am not conducting or proposing to conduct any further, more detailed
investigations

Creditors

Secured Creditors and the Prescribed Part

There are no secured creditors in this liguidation and accordingly the Prescnbed Part
provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986 do not apply to this Company

Preferential Creditors

No preferential creditors have submitted a claim in this liquidation

Unsecured Creditors

The biquidator has received claims totalling £122,143 50 from three creditors | have yet to
receive claims from two creditors whose debts total £6,325 75 as per the Director’s
Statement of Affairs

Notice of no dividend

Assets realised have been utiised fully in contributing towards defraying the administrative
costs of the iquidation




45

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Formal Notice given in accordance with Rule 11 7 that no funds are expected to become
avallable to enable any form of distribution to be made to any class of creditor was sent with
my progress report dated 8 January 2013

Liquidator's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

Basis of the Liquidator's remuneration

At the imtal meeting of creditors held pursuant to Section 98 of the Act on 20 December
2011 it was resolved that the Liquidator would be remunerated by reference to the time
properly spent in dealing with this matter at Walsh Taylor's standard charging rates, and that
her disbursements would be drawn in accordance with Walsh Taylor's standard tanff (see
Appendix E)

Apart from a small increase in stationery charges to reflect the increased costs associated
therein, there have been no increases to Walsh Taylor's charge out rates or disbursement
tanff since then

Remuneration charged and disbursements incurred

In aggregate, the Liquidator’s post iquidation time costs as at 23 May 2013 total £8,938 00
in respect of 50 400 hours at an average hourly rate of £177 34

Disbursements incurred are summarised at Appendix C

Remuneration and disbursements drawn

As at the date of this report the sum of £350 20 has been drawn by way of Liquidator's
remuneration

Details of disbursements drawn are set out in Appendix C

Liguidation expenses charged and drawn

Details of the costs incurred and paid by the Liquidator in relation to iquidation expenses are
also attached at Appendix C

| comment specifically that at the first meeting of creditors held on 20 December 2011 it was
resolved that the fees and disbursements of Walsh Taylor for assisting the Director in
convening the statutory meetings to place the Company into iquidation and for assistance in
preparing the Statement of Affairs would be a set fee of £6,000 plus VAT, te be paid out of
the assets of the Company, together with disbursements incurred

The sum of £6,000 has been drawn in this respect




510 It was further resolved that the sum of £1,000 plus VAT would be paid to Charterfields for
assistance in the preparation of the Statement of Affarrs

511 No monies have been paid in this respect

Creditors' Guide to Fees and Statement of Creditors’ nghts

512 If you require any further information with respect to a Liquidator's remuneration,
disbursements and expenses, please see Appendix E This document also includes a
statement of creditors’ nghts

6 Conclusion

61 This report together with final meetings of members and creditors concludes my administration
Detalls of the final meetings and resolutions considered have been circulated with this report

62 If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me at the above
address

Yours faithfully

5004

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Liquidator

Enc



ABC Claims Ltd
(In Liquidation)

Summary of Receipts & Payments

RECEIPTS Statement
of Affairs
(€)
Cash at Bank 6,995 00
PAYMENTS

Category 1 Disbursements (1}
Category 2 Dishursements (1)
Preparation of S of A (2)
Ligquidators Fees (3)
Irrecoverable VAT

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Balance as at 23 May 2013

Notes to the Receipts & Payments Account

(1) See Appendix C for further details

From 20/12/2012 Total

From 20/12/2011
To 19/12/2012 To 23/05/2013
(E) (£)
6,941 98 000
6,941 98 000
23966 78 69
224 45 4 80
6,000 00 000
208 33 141 87
000 44 18
6,672 44 269.54
269 54 0 00

€
6,941 98

6,941 98

31835
22925
6,000 00
350 20
44 18

6,941 98
000

000

{2) Agreed on a set fee basis as up to £6,000 plus disbursements plus Vat at the meeting of creditors

(3} Agreed on a time costs basis at the meeting of creditors

{4} Funds ingathered have not been placed in an interest beanng account



£€ 60 £10Z ABN €2 00 & UOISIAA Z40 1 abey
06 CPT POLRED SUMUSTINGSI] (O],
£C 80Z POWE|D 5804 Mo}
80 ¥al 05 12T 09 €l 000 00l 000 ocs oct INOH [HOL
000 000 0o 000 000 000 000 w00 Burpeiy
Qo0 0o 000 000 000 000 200 000 SIBESY JO UONESIBeY
4 1] 0G0 000 oo 000 000 o 000 suonebitsaauy
000 000 1] 000 000 000 000 000 uOUPRID
05291 00 561 oz 000 001 000 600 0Z0 Jeysed
0o 000 000 000 000 00 000 000 S10LEN Npoeds a5
£T ol 05 9802 ar 2L 000 009 000 oEs oLt Buum g 3 wwpy
{3) gy umg uoddng HRUOISSA0I4
Apnoy sBusaay (3Hisop sy SINOY (1oL Buse) ? SURISIESY Jojueg IO JeBwuzp ey UGRIUNS YIOM JO UORRIYSERID

EL0Z/S0/LT oL 10Z/2L/02 woid

150d epo) peloid
PN swiepd 0gvy - 100009y

Alewwing 3s09 %8 awil 6dIS - Anu3 awiy




£T 60 £10Z AeIN €2 00 | uoistap Z o | abeg
06 TP PoWIR|) SUSLSRINGSI] [VIOL
£E'802 powm) S804 0L
oL 00 BEE'8 or o5 ozl 0EVE 000 0z 9l (Y] LINOK R0L
00 €51 00 92¢ [+ /¥4 000 01 000 oo 000 Butpely
TRV 00262 oLt 000 0L0 000 0L 0o £1055Y 10 LoNBSIEY
£0 €8t 00 ROZ L 099 000 000 0G0 or o 0zo suonediseau}
SBEDL 00 ELZ el 000 0L0 000 090 000 sJoupasn
a1 851 00BLZ 1 0L o0zt 009 000 000 050 oysen
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SBUEN Npoadg ese)
£9281 00 189S Ol IE 000 [ 418 a0 0 064 008 Buuueyy g wwpy
(3) oy NS poddng s[euoIssaOlg
Aunoy oBrieay {3) 190 oy INOH FA0L Jejysen P SUAS|ISSY 10{UeS 10 solguey umued UOIIUNS RIOA JO UORRIISER]D

€102/50/€T ©L }102/21/02 wolg

180d epo) alod

P swied 08y - 100009y

fewwing 3s09 g awi} 6dIS - Anuz awiy




ABC CLAIMS LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION Appendix C

Liquidator's disbursements and expenses to 23 May 2013

Disbursements incurred and paid

Incurred Unpaid Written off Paid

£ £ £ £
Category 1
Insolvency bond 30 00 000 000 3000
Postage 24 62 000 473 19 89
Company search 400 000 000 4 00
Advertising 264 46 0 00 000 264 46

323 08 000 473 318 35
Category 2
Photocopying 65 85 000 6 60 5925
Room Hire 150 00 000 000 150 00
Case Set Up Fee 2000 000 000 20 00

235 85 000 6 60 229 25
Expenses incurred and paid
Expense Pald to Basis of payment
Pre hquidation fees Walsh Taylor Approved by creditors on 20 December 2011
Pre hquidation disbs  Walsh Taylor Approved by creditors on 20 December 2011
Statutory advertising  Courts Advertising Statutory payment - set tanff
Bonding Marsh Limited Premium
Accountants fees Charterfields Set fee

Incurred Unpaid Wnitten off Paid

£ £ £ £
Pre liquidation fees 6,000 00 000 000 6,000 00
Accountants fees 1,000 00 000 1,000 00 000

7,000 00 000 1,000 00 6,000 Q0

No pre-appointment disbursements have been charged to this estate




MINUTES OF FINAL MEETING OF MEMBERS OF
ABC CLAIMS LTD - IN LIQUIDATION

CONVENED PURSUANT TO S106 INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

HELD AT WALSH TAYLOR
OXFORD CHAMBERS
OXFORD ROCAD
GUISELEY

LEEDS

LS20 9AT

ON 23 MAY 2013
AT 10.00
Present: Torben Wills of Walsh Taylor - Chairman

Formal business

There were no members represented in person or by proxy at the meeting and

accordingly there was no quorum

Accordingly the following resolutions were deemed to have been passed

a} To accept the iquidator's final report and account,
b) To approve the liquidator's release from office

DATED THIS 23 May 2013

%. b/vﬁf’ Chairman

SIGNED 23 May 2013

CvL1318




MINUTES OF FINAL MEETING OF CREDITORS OF
ABC CLAIMS LTD - IN LIQUIDATION

CONVENED PURSUANT TO 5106 INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

HELD AT WALSH TAYLOR
OXFORD CHAMBERS
OXFORD ROAD
GUISELEY

LEEDS

LS20 9AT

ON 23 MAY 2013

AT 10.30

Present: Torben Wills of Walsh Taylor - Chairman
Formal business

There were no creditors represented in person or by proxy at the meeting and
accordingly there was no quorum

Accordingly the following resclutions were deemed to have been passed
a) To accept the Iiquidator's final report and account,
b} To approve the liquidator's release from office

DATED THIS 23 May 2013

'ﬁ"" "f'é‘/ Chairman

SIGNED 23 May 2013

CvL1319



1escidde jeu:tiuo ey) o] se Adde seir awes ay) pue LONEJAKNWEA)
oy pescsdde A se Apoq SWES eyl 0y epew 8q |snl jsenbar ey) pebusyp
©q ¥ ey 1senbel AeW Jojepinbi Byl ‘paxi) SEm LUGBIauntisy 8 Jajemnb ey jo siseq
G O2UIS SEAUBISWIMAND U1 SBUBLD (BNURISGNS PUB [BISISW 8 USG SBY S.oy) BIUAA

UOHEBIOUNILIDL (O MOIASY

{»ojeq g ydeibeued o) pelqns) uonep:nby euy) w Adda o) sanunued
UUBNSURLPE Sy} W1 DX} LONBIGUMUE. [0 SISBQ Bl JIJENSUIWDE 5B pIRE pey
JCIEPINDI| By} YNUM U1 UOIBLSIUILPE UE WY U0 AJo8uiD SMOI0) uOnepnbi| aU) eJaus

S8jny ey} Wi N0 189 HEIS B LM SOUBMI0IOE
w 6q I b uoiepnbyg Losdwed & u) weusuodde sy Jaye syilou gl uey)
JgE] jou esed AUg Ul pUR BAOQE paqIIIsep SB EIOUPAD IO 8ajILIUCD &) AQ pex)
uolBIaunLLSs St 168 0} pei) (8 56y 8y SS8{UN Uoieddde Ue LONS exe Jou ABW
Joiepintx) ey 1nq Jojepinbil a4y Aq uonemydde uo LNOD eyl AQ pexty 8q lIM i TAD B Ul
shem BUIMO|[0) BY} JO BUO LI PaXY BG |{M ) OACQE SB PaX) J0U S1 UOIRIBUNLUS) 845 |

s0jepInbi| 8y slwodde ysvgm Buneew syl 12 Uexe] 8q ABL pajRIBUN WSS
9q o ¥ JoEpnby Syt yongm uo sutie] ey Bundpoeds uonniosal v RAlILWIOD BUY)
Jo 8580 8} W Adde sB sejEw SueEs Sy JO LUNOJOR SXB] UOJPAIS ML  SI0HpeUD jJO
Buneaw e Jo uohniosel B AQ paxy 9q ABW UCHBIMINWUR $ 01epinb| sy} usELILLSIEP
apmnbal By exEw Jou SHOP SOIUALGS Gy) 0 'SERUNLIOD UoneERInk| ou S BB Y

YIM [B9P 0} S8y J0JEDnDH) BY] YoM 196D BY) J0 SMTBU DU GjRA B .
SONP Sy N0 paLLeD

eaey 0] 10 1ne BuiAues oq o) sreadde repiInky GU] UDIUM Ik SSRUSAIDGLS MY -
ASUGAOSU B} Yilm LOSeUUDD

W Jojepning B4 US 8118} Yoim SeuBap 10 pury [eudnd ue jo Apparsucdsay Aug .
8562 8y} J0 {9stwayo o) Auxpidweo ay) -

suappew Sumonjoy e of puebal
GAZY B SSIILWOD Syl UOISIIBP S 1B DUIALLE Wi 18Ul SABS /Z| ¢ &Ny pavdde
o o) sefiejusased 10 afizuadied oy) SUILIBIGE OF BEIPLWND oY) J6) &t I 'eBejueaad
© SB paxy St} BUBUAA DOXH 8G O} §1 UOHEIGUNWAI 6] SBTE] JO0 LOIBWJWD JO ‘$8SEq
BTOU] JO LIYM LD BLALLGIEN O} (BUO S BB §) BIIULICO LIOHERINDN| BYY Jo) §1 1)

sajepinby ey Aq suop sty waleyp sy pesn eq Asw sefiejuscsad
waseyp ebeueaied B 58 pexl) S UNBISUNLIGS BUY] suBypr Jojepinbi)
eyt Aq euop sBun wesayp J0f pesn eq Asw seseq wasmgp pug
'UDIBIBUNWS) GY] X)) O} POSN Bq ASWw SISBQ BSEY) JO LONBUIqWOD Auy

Junowe 19S B EE -
1o uohepinby ey} u Buisue LIBREW O]

Bupuane W jme suy pul Jojepinbl] ay) Aq ueal Auadasd eus) ey} 0 BoUBARI AQ =
yiogq

1O POPHIISIP JO POSED) QB Ydum SIOSSE ) )0 orgea gy (o ebouacsed B t2 .

pext) 84 |IBYS LOEISUNLIA! BY) 18U} 81918 SNy Byl SR6| SANY ADUsAOTU] Byl
2 Q221 P~ LT) b SUINY UL NG 198 S1 UGEsBUNwIas 8 Jofepinby ey Buna, 1o siseq eyl

USRS £ 1018piNby| ey Sumy
£88 8 Jolepinbe Oy} 1O [0 8y} puB

Aousajosu ey jo sseuiosd ey} SSMOSP PUR JCHUOW O} BEIILILIGD By} 1oy Alunpaddo
ue sepiaaud S| BSIMIGUID SIJ8XP DOINWRLCT Bl SSAMUN  uCHepinby ey jo ssaubaud

L34

144

[44

24

ay) uo Syow g AleAe |SES| JB SOIWWCD eyl O} podes o) peanbel §1 olEpinbl
8L BUOC PIDY O] SPEAU BY SA{NIBH JOIEMNDI B4} UBYM JO BEJILWWICD BY} JO JOqLal
B Aq peisenbal usm JO DOWWOS Gyl Aq peaiBe seiep poijdeds Je soups pray
eq 1snw sfuneew jusnbesgns pus (Jole| &1 By P uewwodde sy Jo) uBLNSIqEISe
§1 0 $HOOM O UMM BEIWWOD B 0 Bumeew 1S B 8D ISNW JolepInkN eyl

DOMUILCD uoiepinbi 8] S8 BUSG W BruiuaD
[l UDNBASIUILIPE BA} O dind ey 0} poysiq SBRIWLICD AUE UONBISIILIpE:
ue uo Aajepauus smeyos odepinky B isym s35eD W1 INg ojepinky oy speodde
Uy Buneew SIOUPALI B IR POUSIGRIS? ABNSN §1 SRIIULICD U] $00) S J0EMINN
e sacudde pue usepinbi Sl o IBNPUGD BY) KOPUGLY OFf BB G JO UNUXBL
B pUB £ JO WNUWSUIW B UM BORIUILICO uonepinby 8yl Pejied SOpuuwos 8 pnodde
o} 4Bl ey aasy sioppess ey (Arosindwoo so Almunjoa seyleym) uoijepinbi e U

saguIad uopepnbt eyy

A9 i 1otepinbi
se e Auenbasqns osie ABW JOIBISIUILLDE Uy sojEpirixy SUI0IGq 10U S0P JBAIBDE)
[eriye Su) SBSED LINs Ul Jolepinby S 198 Of JOjRNSIALPE JaWID) By) juodde Asw
HNGO By} UDGRNSIHULIDE UB Ue ASlEPaluLE SMOfc) uoepinD Aosmdwos & o

Jolepinbij
SweWwel SeMSoa [0 ) peldde U 51 seuonnaesd AOUSNOSUL UB SUBUAA
18]S Jo UBeUsas eyl Jo jeyeq uo eaiaes ADUBAIDSU| BY] Aq Aloesp Jo esadind eyl
10§ PeUBALICS S107pa jo Sumbatl B |2 JBUNe JOAIB00) [B10I40 B J0 8seyd Ln 1ojepinhn
s2 o2 o) panodde aq Aensn I Jaucioeld ASUBAIOSUN UB Bie8se Jusdipubis o
QB Weym  Jepso dn-Oupuam ey o Bunjet 8y) LO ABIEIpEWtN JojEpinbe tawesaq
JOnB00 B0 ) suoepniy Asosmduwan jsowr Uy eoiases Aduaajosu) eyt O
BuBuojoq [E13yo Ue pug LINCY B4 JO JEAL0 LB S) JSAIBD0) [RIY0 Gl JOMEORU B0
Ul pay|E2 [erigo ue Aq Ing seuanipesd Aoueaiosa U Aq tou peusicped AJetia ‘sesed
1S0W Wt ‘1 Jolepmbi jo uoipuny By ‘pury Jeyio eyl uo uogepinbi Alasindwes e u)

oupars 30 Burjeaw Jsi1) By} e Jojepnk| ) 0 IUSWINICdTE GY) LD F10A UBD SIOIPAID
@) pug InoyBnaiy o)epinbn $6 s Jauoiirend Axusnosu e uoneprb) jo edf) sy
U (AD, O PBIEIABIGGE UaYo) Lonepinbi Arjunioa Ss0upass @ pejjea s LoReRING)
Agunjoa EAOSUI UY  OM] BU) 0 UOWWOD BI0W By | UONERINDI) AIBIUNOA

UNOD By} 40 JepIo AQ peimiisul &1 i ueym Aosindlioo J0 RISpOYAIBYS
8y jo uoiyosay A PSS © 3 udym 'AIBTUNOA Jeupe oq ABw uoepnbn  Auoud
0 Jopuo paquasaid B w speeccud Byl JO UCHNGLYSIP G} PUB SIBSSE SI (T UONESI B
oy Bupeiue saepe s Auedies @ (o dn Buipuve |BUUc) Sy S UaEpInb)  aanpasasd
Asuanosw emiodion 0 edi] uowwed jsow ey & (dn Buipuw o) uonepinbr}

anpssosd uopepinbry

SNESBIXE BQ 0] JBPISUCO Ay exou) abusjeys
pue Jojepnki) o) AQ pALInNoW SPSUSdXD INOGE LONSULIOJN 66 LIED SI0UPEId Moy pud
Pex) 99 £89) YIIYM LO ©15EG Bu) SUIEtdxe ‘58a) IORUOW PUB eacsdde o siyBu sog
Jo areme 8q sI0ppaud diey O} pepuaia s epnB syl s88) sJojepinby By} o siseq
oy} 1) 0} soppen ) swsweyrew Bupiaeid Aq jswann s secnfonad uCESIBY
Apuanost eyl Jojepinby se joe of pejsodde JeuoioRid AduoNosSw ey jo
UORESMUNILG) Gy) JEied U pUR $1503 |0 {BAS] S4) UI |SAISI 198UIP @ BABL BUOjaING
'SJ9SSE ) JO N 193 LA} JO BWOS JACORL 0) 6Oy DUM 'SICYPAN Byl §I195E0
SH 50 N0 pied 2 sOupseaoud eyl JO 51500 By) LOHERNbE o 2008 AuBdwod 8 uaywm

uonanponUy
SATYM NV ONVIONT
$334 .SYOLYOINOM CL ICIRD SHOLIIHD ¥

[4

ie

L ¥4

€2

(44




10 'OASSOIXD 0 PINGM UOHBGLOKR o) Buuedaid LI paNOAL J500 PUB BN BY}  »

18U} SiepIsuOD
BY SSB(UN SABP | UIYIM UOBILIGHN patSenbay eU) epiaold jshiu Jojepinbl ey ]

oD ety Jo uoissiued

oy Jo (geswiy Buipnjow) SI0YPars PRINDSEUN [0 BNIBA U %G 1S8S] 18 J0 S0USLNOUTD
U} YW JOTIPAII PRINJGSUN UB AG JO JOTPRUD PaUnes B Ag jayue epeul eq ABW pus
‘Buim Ul 8q 15Nw 350nbel Y Lodal eyl U o 199 $a5uadxe pUB UDIBIBUNLS) L)
noqE LaNB LG Jayun epiacud 0) Jojepinbiy ei jsenbar Azw Joppasd e (Loneubisa)
8 JolEpInt: ey easded o) Buesw e jo sesodind ey) Joy pasedeud useq sey

yodad ey) SIeum sAep gsewmsng 2 Jo) Yoded sseBoud e 10 jdiadel jo shep |2 Uiy

sasuadxe
PuB Ugijeisuriwel s J0jepinky oy efusienys o) wbu eyl pue 7 7 ydeibered
w pouidye SB LGHEWLOMS JOULN) 1senbal 0] SIuBY sloppam eu Jo JUSLLBIEIS e -
ponad jag) BuLnp spew Ajenioa sem JuawABsd reyisum (o aajsadealn ‘yodas
oy} jo poued sy Buunp Joepnby sy Ag paunou sesusdxe ey 0 JUsWSEIE Y -
padad ey) 30 pousd oy Buinp opew Ajjenoe sem juawIAed Jayglaum
10 eanoedsaln ‘spouad esoy] BuLnp euop yiam ay) o uondusep € ym Jauyiebol
‘spodar snowsxd ay) AQ pesasca spousd sy Buling pefireys uciRIBLUNLA)
Oyl paxy UGG SEBY SISBq BY) JAYR BPRW BQ 0} 18I MY S odaI eyl e
‘(Jodas au) Jo pouad ey} 1o} juswuoiiodde Aus nouum
JUNOWE JBY) S8 UMOUS 8q ABL § @580 LSIUM U1 JUNCLE 138 B S8 PBXI5 51 )i SIaUM
Wesxa) pouad 1ey) Butnp pied Ajemoe sem B Jayleus Jo easadse Lodas
9y} (0 poued ay) Duunp pell/eys UONEIBUNWLS) B4 'POXY LGB SBY SISB Bl »
‘(i 3 01 podey ey} Jo poired ey Buunp uwre; sdais au) 'uodat eyl 1o B12P AU}
18 PeX1} 10U J1 10) JOJEMNDI BUY J0 LIONEIBLIMLIB) &) JO} PoXY NSBq B J0 SHESP =

SN 1SN
spodas ) ssoupaIo 07 spodes ssauBoud enuue pues o) pexnbey S J0IEPINI] B4y

UopmtiLiogu] Jeyuny so) sisenbes pur spcdal sgaufioly

SH0UpARY 0} Spuss
oy spoda) Aue W pus 'see) sy Burnuueiep jo asodind egt 1oy peuasoo sioppaln
jo Bujeaw Aue 0] (BUD SI sy P} BBRIWWOD BY) O] L 1BY) Jo nowe
oL 830[051p PINOYS &Y {(mofaq | 1| ydeiBesed ves) spesocid eyl j0 INC UONRISUNLLB
SINI00I pUB JOPPAII PAINDAS B JO [PYSK] U J9SSE UB SBSIEa) JOJEPINDIY B BISLUA

YRR P 10y 8L Heay

sabueyo eouewy pue uoiperardap
||luas juewdmbe pue @xyo sB YONS SISOO PEBLUBAD MSBq JO AIBADDEl
LONBIBUNMUGLE 5,01EPINDI BUY) 0) |eutnippe sfUEyD IO BO) URIBASILILPE LB
‘uoneiounwes 1o sbeusuad e se peenoeo elizyoe .

oqissiuwid jJou aue Suwmogio) oy |

opew Buraq s alUeyd el Yaum
uo SI5Rg oyl asudds (o Aobees yoee 1) ‘wedxe pnoys Jorepnby oy Teacsdde
Buniees LBYM UMRIBUNWA] S J0jEpnbI| 04) ST JOUUBL SRS ay) W paacidde
oK BaeY Aoy) p UMEIp 9G A2w suBwesINgsp Z Aclae) sesuadxe seyio Aue
£© ABM QWEE 8 LN WBK) JN0GE LOIELWIoMLT a0Rsp o) paredaud Bg pnoys sojepinb|
@) ybnouye ‘feacsdde J0id oM umeup o4 ues suewengsip | KIoBeien
sBeoqiw ssauIsng Gjdwexe 10} ‘sIseq BqEU0SES)
pue sedaud @ uo uonepinkl| By} 0) PALEICIE B] UBD JEY] 51500 PAIEI0NE JO paseys
eprgou Aew Aoyt Aped pay) uepuadapw ue o) jewded @ 03 10U ING uonepinty
@yl O} oqEIao Apdenp e j2y) 91300 Qe e8el] sjuaweingsip ¢ lobaeny e

€L

[

te

v9

Z€9

pels J&ky 50 sy Jo Jojepenbi
ay) O] pesinguial §S00 JUSBANbe pur ‘sesusdxe aen ssbieyy euoydepe
wletsod ‘eBeiois ‘any woos ‘Buisiieape 'ejduwexe 10y opripxn Aew wsey)  Aped
Y} juspuedspu ua o) Wwetwdied ¢ pue uoiepnbi 8yl 0] Yoq eiqriajal Apeap
sunpusdxe Jyeds B sy Aays S1500 AR Beay)  SUAWBLINGED | LoBapy

sauoBaleo owy Ol |[B) [ $1S00 YONS  SQRLOSER] pus B]BLdudde og poys
LICHETER] S LA UOIISEULGT 11 JCIZRINGI GU] 01 PRSINqWIa) PUB AJ Jaw 51507

sosuadxe Jayio puR BUNLIRINGE)G

HNE ey 0y

10 Jojepnbe| su) AQ N0 PELLED BG BSWMISLIO (N03 JEY) NO PISERUG-qNS USBq SBY
1B oM AUB |0 1500 By} pue spejap vpracsd OSIE pinoys Jolepinbig ey ejqedde
spoued oy AQ pds 4818 10 spRIS AQ PESOIISID BQ PINGUS SAIE MONAE) JBpLn

paued ay) SuLNp s8R IN0-BfIBLS BYI o) SeBumyd Aue LaoG BABY BJEUL )| AlASE
ejeudaudde Aq pesiaue pue =3 1o sepeuB Ag pids seseo sl w 'seiel ino-afeys
efeiare oy puB Jueds swy ey) ‘pouad ay) jo adsel Ui elleys ey esoPwp pinoys
Joyepinki) &) $I1SBQ 1500 GLIN B U & UoHEUBUNMWA) AuB B1oUN (8E)SE BY) 40} anjea
psppe ou Bubuug se peasased aq Jyu ey sjuewWaAINbay AoieinBau pue suonedigo
Aaonyeis uiebes Ry jEw sojepinby ay) je; BuisBoNes 1SILM) a5ED By} O
SEIUBISWNAND B3 Ul SJEUOSED) $1 pefieyd LoHBBUNWRL BU] JLIUM PUBISIBPUN 0)
W B PINOUE S0P pAtSasTE 6 O 650 by} 0 ssaibosd oy BigRUS of JUBIYNS
PAAGILIIN STM I MOU PUR MEIABU 16pUN pouad af) L POABILIE USeq EBY JBUM

10 uapueitiE U epanud PDINOYS JOJEDINDY &l 47 ydeuBered w penpdads suenew

By} 0f vorkppe W ‘saoppauo g Ajeapouad Buiodey uayy, (mojeq | z ydedwed oes)
SfeAuW patpoods ja wioppa o) sliedey ssaubosd pues o) pesnbel 51 soleptby Gy

POXY USSq SATY LONEIOUNWAY JO BISTY SU 1YY

HR1S Jau) SO Sy 10 J0jepnbe) Byl AQ N0 PELLESD BY BEIRUI0
PMED syl 1IN0 pERenued-gns ueed SBY [BY] HUoM ALB |0 |S00 BY) PUB SHITap epuacud
OFB pNOYS Joiepinby oY) Apagoa sudoidde A pasAleus pue yels jo sepeld Ag
¥ids saseo Jadie) u ‘so1el INo-eluRyD BBRIGAR Gy] PUB JUBS BLLI B} BSOPSID PNoYY
Jojepinkg ey} NISEQ 51500 OULN B uo pajsres & efueys pesodoud oyt eiayy esEd
B} J0 SECUEISLINDID Sy} W eeuoseal 51 efiyeyo pasodoud ay) Jauieym pur pessesse
©q 0} 2580 8y) jo sseibaid oyl O|qEU O} JUBIIYNS PeAPNDE SEM ) MOy pur poued
Byl W1 pasEnpE LUBaq SRy JEUM Jo uoheue(dxe ue apiacud puR ejep O poued ey Jo)
afiieyo pesodosd e 8BS PiNcys Jojepinbiy BuL N0 PBILED USR] APGRIIE SBY HMIOM J|

HEIS JBY JO Sy 10
Jojepinby B4} AQ N9 PRLIED BG BSWIBLLO PINGD 1B} N0 POIMEALOS-GNTE B 0} PepUaRD
$110 UBG SEY BY] YoM AL 10 1500 B PUE SiIEp BpIAcsd OS(R PINOYS JoEpInbn oy

asED ByY) jOo S[oedsE §1500 el
BUR Ul PEABALL B 0 ABni 812 tym 10 USIQ BABY OuM Bidoad Bsou] 10 'YBls jo sepuiB
Aq pids ‘sep no-eBieyo MALND pUB PASN SEUN PUAL WL BY) (O Slejap epiaasd
Pmoys Jojepnbij 64 ‘SISBY $I503 S} B L0 1YBNOS & UCKEJBUNWSI By) 30 knd Aug |

VOSILIONR J0 UDHSIACI BR) JOf 180wty

pajselifing e ino 5193 apind sy o) xipuedde oy) yBnos Buieq st eacudde yowgm

18 9582 8y} j0 Jonpucd ey) Buunp eBeis by} uo puadap (W PEPIAID UOKEULIDIN BL) JO
WELXE pUF BINIBU 6]  BEE 8Y) JO SEOUTBWINOND ou] @ o) piebay Buaey eyeudosdde
5 JBnos siIseq eyl Jeyjeym o] se JeweSpnl pawio ue exew O} SIOPPMD

U] J0 SOIUILLOD By} BiqEUD O} LonBULIols Bunioddns Jueoins epaosd pinoys
JOERANI BU UDNBIBUNLUR 0 £858q JO S158Y 8y} JO} Judwoa.Be Buyees LBUM

VORRIGUNLM JO $95Rq Bujxy voyp

Leciepinby sy Ag papiacud aq piroys uoj jup IRYM

€9

z9

rLS

€L

219

[




LLOZ 48QLUBAON
| Jayg 10 uo uonepnbs omu seof Auedwes e eseyw sendde epnB sy

aiep sApaeua

“uoneseunwal 0) Bunejes
sojru AomeEs eq) o 190l B 10U (W PUB PRLIGSUC) SIONPA Y] puB ICIEPIND 8yl
usemIeq usweeife Joj Jajjew g oq jiuw eueu s (0 sjuewsBueye Auy  Auedwod
IGNOSU B} JO SABLR ) O suoneBusesun 10 uoneBy) pury o) epew saumaweos
e puly sny) o sueweBuely  SIONP@ID O] JJBUSq AUB U JNSBI (M USNELISDUN HJOM
BRy] JBYIBUM LIELBOUN SI D GSTIEDDG JO JUSIILBP Gie ABy| 9SNeddd Iy ‘$19SSe Byl
10 1n0 10} pred Bq JOUUED LM SSE) N0 AUED Of Jojepinki| ey J0} Aed o) seaasway)
BIGENBAR SPUN] 8B O] QOI0R (M SIOUPAM USUM SUDISEISO B OS|R ABw BIS)

Way) usamyaq veuniopodde ey 8giBe Ajensn s A} Uing uUnzs ) Wi o
Hotepint Buikoow ey pue Jojepinb) Buictint ay) BBUAA UBIBUNWS) By} peAssdde
58 ApOQ GWES Syl 0} SPRW Bq 18N utkpondds oyl sojepinte; Buiolinn agy o) ped
9 PNOYS JBY] JUNDILE By} [0 UNISWIULGIEP B 10} epew bq ABW LONEIdE 128 SEM
WACWE Bu} YMYm 10} PRieid oD waBq SBY XI0M BU) J0 pasdele SBY el By} 8x0jed
122 0) $05809 JOjEpNkN B} PUB JUNOLWE 188 B 51 UOHEJALNLUGS SU) JO SISB] SU) SUOUM,

BpBL S 18P0 PNGD IS USHN|osal

UONEILLIBIBP JOULI B (EUN JOEpInkI] MBU 8y j0 UMGEISUNIUB B4} 0} LONETE) U Dage
BARY 0] SBMUILIOD juawiaceidel syl 810j8q AjGIRPA LUK IGLD W SBM UM JOpIO0 LiNaD
3O UohN[oFR Ui BwLLelep AuB Jeious jo aed Wl pewodde s ojepin meu e J|

HNGD 8L )0 SI0IPSID
oy 'seniwwon By) Aq pasuoyyte ssejun pied eq Jou ABW $1500 Joud ASusaosul
oy W B 0) WA umo sy sAoidwe pue JOpDIOS B Stosojepinty) pajkodde oyl g

OYPALD JO BUNBOLW € 1O SONILIOD @) 'UNOD BY] 0} PaLAja) Bq ABLL LWIBY) USGM]SG
eindsp Auy  peuonuadde Q pINOUS OIGRARD UOHRISUNLIGE BY) MOU SBADSILION)
usawiaq 83,08 0) wayy 10} M P pejuicdde are sxojepinb ol (aioul J0) oMy BN

PELISIUGD IOPPESD PAINOeS S Yim sesse palieyd
Yim Duigep 1o} 66; S J0 S158q By 9abe | Jojepintx| By) sAamoy Aens;) seny
QU} U IND 195 §i835 B UM SOUBpIOS0R Ul Bjes JO speeda.d By 0 N0 paleIsunuIo) o
O] POUILS £ &1 JOUPALI PSUNNCES © JO [|BYS] LO 518358 SasRa 10jepinkX) Suy) BUouM

uoIAUNLIL) o) SUEIeS SIoRTW 10

0858
oy jo 1o pred 0g 0) SIS00 G Japuo ABW UN0O ey)  peluesaude) 8q Jo seedde o)
JSUINY ABAJL JO BUOWI )0 BUO BIBUNLIOU ABW ABkt pue ‘aup Aew 1nod Sy} 52 sioppan
o 0 yons o] et oq jsnw uoieddde swy jo eanou sJolepinby ey} eeILWCD
ous ey ) Buuesy unog ey} 18 pajuesaides oq o Jeaddr 0} SIBqLISW SH 1O B
10 U0 SITUILICY ABIL SORILOD BUY) PUB BEIILLILIGD B [0 SIEGUIBIL B\l O) aafou
Shep py yseRy je eaib s ey Wneo s 01 Adde o1 sepep 8y )| pedueys siseq
ay] 1o PASRAI B8g 0] 2181 JO IUNCWE BYE 104 LNoD 8y} 0] Aldde Aew oy ajeudosddeu
)3} O} PRSN SISEQ Sy IR JO RSINTL B (B0 AIGINS B} LM SOUEPIGI0R
ui jo uonensiwwpe Buipesiud ey w  suoypan ey S!PWWOD uonepnby By)
Aq p6x1) UoNRISUMUAS B1f) Jay| SI6pISU0 BY || SICHPELD Gy JO Louniosses Aq ‘pebueyn
SISBq O] JO PASBDWN &q S JO WNOWE ey) 18Y] 1senba Aew oy aeudaosddewn
S ) Xy OF paSN $1S8G 8Y) 18y 10 fusynsw S ‘uonensuiwpe Bupeseid Byl W
10 BANILIWCT uBIlepNI 6y) AY P UOIEJOUNLIS) BY} 1BY) SJBRISUCD Jojepinbi| auy 4|

LPajspessIp ) sojepinby a1 1 UM

zt

gtl

S

Fil

el

2t

LEL

i

17

AUBdIIod JBAOSU BA) JO SIFSSE DU} JO 1N JOU pul

eadde oy) Aq pled Ag jsnw uonexdde Byl O 51509 Gy} 'SSVUBIO0 RIBPID HINGD B4
ssopN preda Jo pamojiestp 6q Sasuadxa ay) 10 pabuyd aq SISBG BUI PANPAY BG
VOIEIBUNLLRZI GUT 1BY) J8PUO ABW P papunaj [16m Uoexdde ey sJapisuto Lnoo ey J

Buusany ey uogx

SAED 1 15e0t Je BousmAe Buipoddns pue uoneydde oy jo Adod & soepiniy) y)

oAb 1snw Jueocidde su) (LMOYS 81 BSNES USINPNSUS JBY) SISPISUCD | ) Aew I 4ium)
uonexdde sy ST J0U S60D BNOD A )| (8r0qe | 2 ydaiBesed ses) pupoday

1341} %1 v EeN W Sersusdxe Gup Jo Buunow Jo voneseunwal eyl jo Buifireyo ayl yorys
w podau sseuboud s Jojepinbi| eyt Buaeses juedydde ey jo sygam g unjm epewr

oq jsnw woyeajdde yns Ary LUnoa ey Jo vaissiutied ay) sey ay 10 'eabe (Joswmy
Bpryour) £J0UPANY PAUFDASUN O BATEA L JUS Jad (], 1589y Je popiaosd Joppess
poumaesun Aug Aq J0 JOJPAD PRNDEE AUB AQ LINOD B 0] 8pEW 8q ABw uarjexddy

oo eyl of Adde (aw e suGiIpUGd WwELS pepiacid ‘ABD BY BAISSBOXD
SEOLEISIINGIED G} || Wi e sojupinki eyl Aq peunoul sesuedxe suy Jo SEudosddeu
st siseq ey ‘yhy o0y s uoneiBuNWAl s.okpby el 12y SEAR|eq JOLPGS € i

Bunjua 1 Jojepinki| ey} 0] epaw eq Jsn
yaym Jsenbes sy ypm MOUCo JSNW SIOPPAD BY) O GMeA W Jueo 1ad ua) jses B
Sy op 0] Jepuo L] Bmeaw SI0NpaUD B (1ed 0 Jatepinbiy Byl annbay Aew Ay wonauny
iU} N0 ALIBD O] WA} B|qBUS 0f  $86) $I01epinky ey} BACIICR Of ALOUING BABY OUM
ApDQ € $B SJOYPAI S §1 [ BARIKIWGD UOHEDINDI| € 1 QU Gleym SesED U jdeaxy

LPAUSREISP ¥ JOJPAID B [ IPUM

BNJQ JO UONEDA WO SIBBA OM) LI BPBLI &q JSNW Sjsenba pue *1oepinb|
ayj Aq jsenbe) oy} 0 jdiedes Jo 84D 97 Ui pepiatud 6 1SR UONRUGOAN gl

o0
pelEIEA B 18] BIBR &) MY POLEIEA SEY 8y eieym 10 Jueuquiodde s Joppinby
UL JO S1EP B} UKW PRUOYISS SYIUOLW XIS [0 POUSG USRS 1SOW 3 JO Pus Byl 0}
Jew)siodde Woy pousd oyt $1 papiacid Bq 1SN UENBWIOMI BUT Y2tUM 20§ pouad |

pousd KREASIA) GU) Lh jjEs Jo BpBul Les Ag ueds SN0y jo Jequnu By e

“no pedueyo eue Aswy yoium 18 alea Amoy sBruear sy 'yeis 10 epeud yoee 0]
‘eseI Iyl

0} poubissa Jais 10 somepinby sy AG 6583 oy Lo uads JNOY JO JeqUINU jEj0j Ay .

= St papucid 9q SN LI LIOABULOJM By

Augdwon au 10 IepoyeBYS JO JOIeUp Joupaud Aue Aq 1senbai uodn el o
B0y} ‘a5BD B} UT Juads BiN] BY) JNOGY UONEULCAD WEZIa) BINAGS 1SN Jojemnbey sy

SUSLIANDOS [UOHIPRT — UOPRULIGI| JO LUCISIAGL]

UOHEULDLE 8L
10 uoisIA0sd au) 03 ] G SABP L B} o Andxe aup 10 ‘vonEuaan palsanbe) ey
Spndud o) |BSTYA) 8 JOIEPINEX BUT J0 SAEP |.Z WL 1no By} o Adde AR soppars Auy

uoRuue 8 Buipiaosd jou o) SUCSBRI BU) D 1SNW By esED Yaym W

petsenbel uoeuLIopy

U] 0} UoMRIRY 11 AIUBpLCD |0 LoieBiqe us o) peiqrs o1 aepinby g «
10 uosied Lum psuiele eousiona 0) peal 0} peded e

8q JyBiw 10 uoiEpINbI) Byl 4O PNPUED By) of [eipniaid GG PINOM LNSORSID

ve

£6

Z6

(351




pajueLRM 8q [ L s 10 RSARUR pAITap S0
PUB JBLLIN ‘000 053 POeXD O peedxe I8 10 PRSOXE SIS0 PWI] BAIRINWING QIBYM  +
{samBey [ensnun Aue Jo ucjeurRdxe au) 0} eigns) peep o jesst sleLdaidde
6L epInosd AJENEN ([m SACGE UMOLS J8U) C) Jejiuns Alguitns jno-efuet pue el
B 000 053 pue (00113 UsamIed ‘'eq 0] pajoadxe ol JO GJB SISCD Sl GAIEINWING GIGLUM  +
2SI BY) JO SUMES) [ensnun fus
werdxe pur Jnoy 1od pley eberea pus LNoY JO 18QLIMNU BY) BIBIS WNWILIL B 5B PINOYS
sajepinbig 0y} DO G013 USY) 859 ©q 0] POIDedXe BIT PUB GUE S|SC0 OUR) GAEIIND BIBUM =

Adde jw Areuciuodosd 1o sucBIBRISUOD
pus $0SED 8w siBudaudde 8g 10U [ BACGE pUISEBEng GINSOSIP 10 1940 SR

HEs uoddns pue sjuelsIssy .
Sjeucigsaiond JOUeS JaYI) -
wleuey o

FLETT R

Heis jo opaull Aq sisAeun Jof s1seq B 3B payseliling oue souobales Buworo) auyy

suofiew apsede-oses Mo Ay -
S0PPNY -

Bupel) .

50850 JO UOESHRAY o
suoneBysoau)] e

Bnuugd puUB UIBRSIUILPY =

ueds aun} j0 s1sAEUE S Jo) SIse] B o6 pejseBing aue Aupe o soan Bumol(o) oyl
GSED HY) JO SEOURISUININD

o o) ueasial Aem @ i (PepIAIRD-gNS PUR) PISSEID WOM Uim “uodn pepodel spoued e o)
10 YIBS J0) WD) J2INGE] B Wl LKONBLLIOMLI 8n|BA Ino-eflteys pus juads el epracud of [njesn s1 |

Jeuo) onadoudde e w - seuBunLNS Ino-alieyo pue weds eun)  «
eXBW Of sBYsIM Joepinby oy} jsanbay
oy Burduedwoooe jueds swi jo AJewwng eyl W seunidy A Uo SJURWICS AuR -
pasn oq o) sepeul esout 20) aprudaidde sem p Aum suotES BAN) puB
N0 peLIED SHSE} USSP Bu} BXTLEPUN Of pasNn YEls jo sapeiB sy o ucyeusidxe us -
pouad
By} Jo} WS U} O BIGE] B4 0} PajEIE POLBd B} BULIN LELIPLN YoM [0 selep  ~
PN JUDAL YNUM O POLUED YIOM JO UGIGUOSIp Y »
SOIMAL g uey) Jejeeull [OU JO SPUN U) PERICSA 8q [ BLAL JE) UNSI0adxD
uR sl eusyl uels Jodong Jo 1500 8yl Buueaoao) jo) Axjod eyp pua ‘uewubisse
oy 0 pafiiayd usaq anety 1l SS1RY puB EIS 30 sepaid o) ‘posn Leaq BABY jeyt
aum 30 spun ey Bunes Amen Amjod Buifieyd s s sojapinbi oyj jo uoyEuBldxB UY .

opiAnd PENOYS UOHRIGUNLIAI U Spodas pue 103 sisenbos
#SEq $1S00 QL] & UO PRIEINOIED 8] 0] pasodosd §1 10 &1 uogeIsUNLB) &) Jo Ded Aue BIUAN

TSR] 1902 oW

UOIBIBUNLLG) PESERIOU WIB 0 Saysm
soppuiby eyl yngm 30 pousd eyl Buunp eiErse s o Jybnouq enes feuoppe Aue e
pouad ey} BULNE USYBLBEUN YoM [0 FIBjeD .
PamaIAG) pUR 155 sem ABajans moy pus jawbisse e Budlsuaw
pue Bupels noge 1e1of > ‘Buipas) pesoas ¥ p Anenored ‘ores sofle 2w .
'60@j HEK)) MIIAB) O} UDXE] UBEK BABY 0018 18YM PUB pred oq o} papeucs
oM. AB] MOY USSOUD BIBM 'RIOIDROUCIGNS Buipnpou Sleutissojord JRUID Mo 4O Crejen e
UOIBUNWSS Inodge awesale Bupsixe Aue .
Buweip 0] pue Bunofiprig usuwubisse oy Jo) MMaras
s} Duiesuba o) uonesel n Aueinoiued 'SIUPALD JO SMOIA B} USIOEISe O] UewE) sdeIs ey}
ABajens w seBueyo juenbasqns jo) suosESI BYL .
‘pepuadxa jsno
PUR USEISUNWIG BY) I8UE 1B eSoU Aueinoiied osen ay) o 5106dSE juedpulis dug .
s R ddz s pue Bury s
10 Buyers Uo suoistaep Buprow 'pajpuBy Bq 0] SEM JAWUEISEE BU) MOU UD RWIA [E1L »
‘(umauny 1) BwcoNe eyl pue {SIOPPSD O LN pajad ot Bupngow) JuswuBisse
B4} J0 MBWSSHESIE [EThU UMO § Jojepinbi) BY) pUB ‘anieu e Jo UonBuddxa ue -

2PN MBI MHABAD Uy pepirax] Duieq s p o 12 eBes e pue
‘uodn pepodas Jo jyBnos Bueq 5a5Eq J0 NISEQ A4 LN puadap | PEMAGID LONGULLOAR OY)

uosanh w Apsdosd Q) 0 aSBU pUB SNEA G -
ESOUBAIDOLS SJ0lEpInbI BY)

saepinbi ey uo Buje) Aipqisucdsal jpucndaoxe fue -
esea o o Aeydwos ey .

QB MBMAIGAD UG O} JUBASIR)
SIBJIEYW OTED BU] JO AMAIBAD DBAIELBU B BPACSD PINOUS UONEISUNLA) LD SHOTI S8 18 Ly

ORI OU JO MBIAIIAD BARRLIEN

JBULIO} B} PUB PRDIACA] UCHEWIOAN B4 BIBENP ABLU S38

YOS JO SEOURISWININD Sif} $OSED XSdLIGD Al Jo sl uy Ayeuonodoud jo suonelemisuoa
o] 106lgns a4 [jm pue 585Ed e Lt seudoidde 8q Jou Aew mojeq peyseling UNSOISIP 1O UAB]
Yy} JaASMOH LoNBiauntial jo [eacudde Buraay Uym UDIBULIORA JO LOISIACK] BA) J0) 1RLLLIOY
poysebing Buwmolo; el Jne $19% SIRUONIEEID AJUBNGSLN 0] PSS! BIUBPING JBUKISSOJ0I4

uopRULIOu| JO LoisiACLd ) Joj JwuLio} peysaBling
xpueddy




igpacsd
reagy gy Aq pawa] selieyd jo ofeloae e UD pOsEQ §1 QUY WOOY

SRTEWINSLGD JO (10D
abmIaae el UC paseq e safueys Aeuonms pue Buddeaooyd xey

B sed dgg

13 30 safreyD EaSUNLIY GY [OED [ENUUY

wseo [puosied Jad GLy

‘ZH0Z ABN | woy 573

ZI0Z ludy 0% ¢ 025

5T aleiodion Jad eqy dn-1eg SseD ey

PR |93 Ve Ty WO Buoaw

 pue Aey)| St RIOHPAD SO/PUB 1OPAIP LNGRP (O SXUBBUSHE USUM
spaw oq Ao m1 aflieyd - sBUNESW SIOHPAD Jaf Ui WO 1) O6LT
9719 J0 annpadeain — Adoo sed dg |

yuaes ofed Jad | 3

- 4He BUIMGHOE BU) U PAJSARSES Qg £1505 pauciioddy

$1ie9 euoyds)e) 0 3pww 5| elaeyd ON

gnd pus ns of { >4y Suprgoun)

obejsod 'ssey yuwes ‘sea) uogens:Bes  ssunoo  Bumiueape
SUWpUDG PUB SNUEMTUN JUBANAI Geum pud Spdwexe Jop SEppU)

STED B 0) 1209 [BIIR IR PRIAAGIR (T N300 AN

A210d A13A038Y RUALFINGS]

|BARy 18D

Aouoms
Qg uwosy
Suddosaoyd

xeq

Z hoBeen

} KsoBare]

anoqe pajets

271 Byl e Juads eun 10 SI5BG SY) Lo fesed o palewd & Jum ETS [BUERAIDaS pue poddng
SEINUKL § 36 SULN Ul peflreyd © ounp

00L-gL
14
524
a9t
a8t
azz
8z

3
Jnoy Jad Qwy

snwy g slueys

out) es poddng
Syse]
IMEISAWPY
JCANSUALIPY 100G
Jelizusy

sabeueyy joIv0g

JAUDKIIRI ADUBAOSU O]

miauopIaerd Kauaajosuj Jopke) ysiem

10jAe
ysje




